Project
Catalog Number
Type
NYEX4XC
NYC Approved
NEMA4X Combo
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS									            	          	         STATE SPECIFIC
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053	 (800) 490-4496              www.eelp.net
NYEX4XC
rev: 02072021
HOUSING
- Durable 20 gauge steel housing
- White powdercoat finish standard
- Removable chevrons standard
- Available in single or double face
- Specify between two or three lamp heads
ELECTRICAL
- Dual 120/277V
- Consumes less 2W or less
- Charge rate/power “On” LED light and push-to-test
   switch for testing
- Operating Temperature: 10oC - 40oC (50oF - 104oF)
- Heater Temperature: -20oC (4oF)
BATTERY
- Sealed Lead Acid Battery
- NiCad Battery also available (NI)
- Low Voltage Disconnect prevents battery from deep discharge
- Internal transfer switch automatically connects battery to lamp heads for 90-minute
  emergency illumination
- Two-rate charger initiates battery charge to recharge in battery in 24 hours
MODEL#              Face #	    Letter        Housing    Mounting   		     Operation              Lamping
NYEX4XC	 1 Single	     R Red	     W White            W Wall             	6V12W	 12V12W           See Chart
		  2 Double	     	                                                  C  Ceiling 		  6V18W	 12V27W
			       		                                                E  End 		  6V22W-NI 	 12V36W
								                           		  6V27W	 12V42W-NI
							                            		  6V36W	 12V60W
								                           		  6V42W-NI	 12V72W
								                           		  6V54W-NI 	 12V90W-NI
							                             		  6V60W	 12V120W
								                              		  6V72W      	 12V140W
								                             		  6V90W-NI
							                             		  6V100W	 24V120W
							                             		  6V120W
LAMPING
LH         -   Less Heads
*MR06   -   6W MR16 Halogen Lamp  - uses RHS heads (6V)
*MR10   -   10W MR16 Halogen Lamp - uses RHS heads (6V, 12V)
*MR12   -   12W MR16 Halogen Lamp - uses RHS heads (12V, 24V)
*MR20   -   20W MR16 Halogen Lamp - uses RHS heads (12V, 24V)
*MR35   -   35W MR16 Halogen Lamp - uses RHS heads (12V, 24V)
*MR50   -   50W MR16 Halogen Lamp - uses RHS heads (12V, 24V)
*LMR02 -   2W MR16 LED Lamp - uses RHS heads(12V)
*LMR05 -   5W MR16 LED Lamp - uses RHS heads(6V, 12V, 24V)
*LMR07 -   7W MR16 LED Lamp - uses RHS heads(6V, 12V, 24V)
*10WH   -   10W Halogen Lamps - PAR36 or RHS heads (6V)
*12WH   -   12W Halogen Lamps - PAR36 or RHS heads (6V, 12V, 24V)
*20WH   -   20W Halogen Lamps - PAR36 or RHS heads (6V, 12V, 24V)
*35WH   -   35W Halogen Lamps - PAR36 or RHS heads (12V)
*50WH   -   35W Halogen Lamps - PAR36 or RHS heads (24V)
*9W        -   9W Incandescent Lamp - PAR36 or RHS heads(6V, 12V, 24V)
*12W      -   18W Incandescent Lamp - PAR36 or RHS heads (12V)
*18W      -   18W Incandescent Lamp - PAR36 or RHS heads (12V, 24V)
*Specify RHW2/RHW3 (PAR36) or RHS2/RHS3 lamp heads
ACCESSORIES (Order Separately)
WG9       -    Wire  Guard
SK12-*    -   12” Stem Kit (other lengths available)
*Specify W-White; B-Black; BA-Brushed Aluminum
OPTIONS (Factory Installed)
SD	 -   Self Diagnostics
IA		 -   Audible Intermittent Alarm
TD	 -   Time Delay (specify voltage)
HTR	 -   Internal Heater (specify voltage)
FPL	 -   Food Prep Lens
MOUNTING
- Available as wall, ceiling, or end mount
CODE COMPLIANCE
	- cSAus Listed for Wet Locations
	- NEMA4X Listed
	- Sanitation Listed
	- Meets UL924, NFPA101, NEC, OSHA, Local
and State Codes
-  BAA Listed
WARRANTY
	- 5 Year
51/4”
12”
141/4” 63/4”
61/2”
Single Face Double Face
61/4”
51/4”
12”
141/2” 5”
EX: NYEX4XC1RW-W-6V22-NI-RHS3-LMR05